



Town of Morristown
Department of Public Works
Division of Engineering

Bid Tab
2021 Curb, Sidewalk, and Drainage Improvements
21-008

Base Bid:	\$925,067.42	Base Bid:	\$0.00	Base Bid:	\$0.00	Base Bid:	\$0.00	Base Bid:	\$0.00	Base Bid:	\$0.00
Alt #1:	\$31,243.78	Alt #1:	\$0.00	Alt #1:	\$0.00	Alt #1:	\$0.00	Alt #1:	\$0.00	Alt #1:	\$0.00
Alt #2:	\$62,929.60	Alt #2:	\$0.00	Alt #2:	\$0.00	Alt #2:	\$0.00	Alt #2:	\$0.00	Alt #2:	\$0.00
Alt #3:	\$37,501.60	Alt #3:	\$0.00	Alt #3:	\$0.00	Alt #3:	\$0.00	Alt #3:	\$0.00	Alt #3:	\$0.00
Alt #4:	\$113,933.04	Alt #4:	\$0.00	Alt #4:	\$0.00	Alt #4:	\$0.00	Alt #4:	\$0.00	Alt #4:	\$0.00
Alt #5:	\$344,000.00	Alt #5:	\$0.00	Alt #5:	\$0.00	Alt #5:	\$0.00	Alt #5:	\$0.00	Alt #5:	\$0.00
Base + 1-5:	\$1,414,675.44	Base + 1-5:	\$0.00	Base + 1-5:	\$0.00	Base + 1-5:	\$0.00	Base + 1-5:	\$0.00	Base + 1-5:	\$0.00

Base Bid Items					Diamond Construction											
Estimate:					35 Beaverson Blvd, Suite 12C Brick, NJ 08723											
njdot spec	Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
	105	1 Conflict Contingency	1	L.S.	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	201	2 Clearing Site	0	L.S.		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	202	3 Borrow Excavation, Selected Material (If and Where Directed)	2	C.Y.	\$1.00	\$2.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	202	4 Excavation, Unclassified (If and Where Directed)	345	C.Y.	\$1.00	\$345.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	302	5 Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness (If and Where Directed)	138	C.Y.	\$1.00	\$138.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	401	6 Hot Mix Asphalt I-5 Surface Course, 2" Thick	50	Ton	\$75.00	\$3,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	401	7 Hot Mix Asphalt I-2 Base Course, 4" Thick	91	Ton	\$80.00	\$7,280.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	401	8 Pavement Repair, 4" HMA Base Course, Compacted, with 2" HMA Top Course, Compacted	303	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$27,270.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	601	9 Underdrain, 4" (If and Where Directed)	40	L.F.	\$100.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	601	10 Underdrain, 6" (If and Where Directed)	0	L.F.		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	601	11 8" HDPE, Double Wall Pipe	25	L.F.	\$200.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	601	12 15" HDPE, Double Wall Pipe	4	L.F.	\$300.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	601	13 12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	78	L.F.	\$250.00	\$19,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	601	14 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V, 3' - 5' Deep	160	L.F.	\$275.00	\$44,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	601	14A 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V, 3' - 5' Deep	45	L.F.	\$400.00	\$18,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	602	15 Inlet Type "B", with New Type N Frame and Bicycle Safe Gate, 2.5' to 5' Deep	8	UNIT	\$9,000.00	\$72,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	602	16 Drywell Inlet, 3' Deep, with New Type N Frame and Bicycle Safe Gate (If and Where Directed)	3	UNIT	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	602	17 Type "B" Seepage Inlet	2	UNIT	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	602	18 Type "Double B" Seepage Inlet	1	UNIT	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	602	19 Drywell Inlet, 6' Deep, with New Type N Frame and Bicycle Safe Gate (If and Where Directed)	4	UNIT	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	602	20 Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Casting	1	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	603	21 Riprap Bank Stabilization, 1' Thick	25	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$2,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	606	22 Concrete Sidewalk, 5" Thick	733	S.Y.	\$108.00	\$79,164.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	606	23 Concrete Sidewalk, 5" Thick, French Gray	66	S.Y.	\$135.00	\$8,910.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	606	24 Concrete Driveway Apron, 7" Thick	331	S.Y.	\$180.00	\$59,580.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	606	25 Concrete Driveway Apron, 7" Thick, French Gray	34	S.Y.	\$198.00	\$6,732.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	606	26 Concrete Driveway Apron, 7" Thick, French Gray, Fiber-Reinforced	0	S.Y.		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	606	27 Detectable Warning Surface (Embed) (If and Where Directed)	35	S.Y.	\$900.00	\$31,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	606	28 Reset Brick Pavers (If and Where Directed)	17	S.Y.	\$135.00	\$2,295.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	606	29 Furnish and Install Brick Paver Walkway	0	S.Y.		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	606	30 Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 3" Thick	156	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$14,040.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	606	31 Stone Walkway - 6" DGA, 2" Stone Dust	120	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$10,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	606	32 Stabilize Existing Stone Dust Walkways 2" Thick	50	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	606	33 Reset Bluestone Sidewalk	10	S.Y.	\$135.00	\$1,350.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	606	34 Tree Well Widening (If and Where Directed)	40	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$200,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	607	35 9" x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb, French Gray	50	L.F.	\$60.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	607	36 9" x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	20	L.F.	\$50.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	607	37 9" x 36" Concrete Vertical Curb, Fiber-Reinforced, Rebar-Reinforced	0	L.F.		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	607	38 Granite Block Curb	2650	L.F.	\$65.00	\$172,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	607	39 Set/Reset Bluestone Curb	20	L.F.	\$200.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	804	40 Clean Soil Fill (If and Where Directed)	0	C.Y.		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	804	41 Topsoiling, Screened Topsoil, 4" Thick (If and Where Directed)	1886	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$18.86		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	806	42 Fertilizing & Seeding, Type A-3 and Straw Mulch (If and Where Directed)	1756	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$17.56		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	807	43 Erosion Control Blanket, Net-Free	9	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$9.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	809	44 Wood Mulching, Cedar Mulch, 4" Thick, (If and Where Directed)	137	S.Y.	\$45.00	\$6,165.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
699	45	Furnish and Install Flexpave Porous Paving (Or Approved Equal) in Existing Mulched Tree Wells	0	UNIT		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
699	46	Furnish and Install Flexpave Porous Paving (Or Approved Equal) in Existing Porous Paved Tree Wells	0	UNIT		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
699	47	Porous Paving Certification and Tree Test Wells	0	L.S.		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					Total:	\$925,067.42	Total:	\$0.00	Total:	\$0.00	Total:	\$0.00	Total:	\$0.00	Total:	\$0.00

Alternate #1 Items: DPW Parking Area					Estimate:											
njdot spec	Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
	202	4 Excavation, Unclassified (If and Where Directed)	89	C.Y.	\$1.00	\$89.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	302	5 Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course. Variable Thickness (If and Where Directed)	44	C.Y.	\$1.00	\$44.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
401	6	Hot Mix Asphalt I-5 Surface Course, 2" Thick	33	Ton	\$75.00	\$2,475.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
401	7	Hot Mix Asphalt I-2 Base Course, 4" Thick	66	Ton	\$80.00	\$5,280.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
607	37	9" x 36" Concrete Vertical Curb, Fiber-Reinforced, Rebar-Reinforced	179	L.F.	\$50.00	\$8,950.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
804	40	Clean Soil Fill (If and Where Directed)	96	C.Y.	\$150.00	\$14,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
804	41	Topsoiling, Screened Topsoil, 4" Thick (If and Where Directed)	289	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$2.89		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
806	42	Fertilizing & Seeding, Type A-3 and Straw Mulch (If and Where Directed)	289	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$2.89		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					Total:	\$31,243.78	Total:	\$0.00	Total:	\$0.00	Total:	\$0.00	Total:	\$0.00	Total:	\$0.00

Alternate #2 Items: Lidgerwood Park Pavilion					Estimate:											
njdot spec	Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
	201	2 Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	202	4 Excavation, Unclassified (If and Where Directed)	25	C.Y.	\$1.00	\$25.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	606	26 Concrete Driveway Apron, 7" Thick, French Gray, Fiber-Reinforced	89	S.Y.	\$198.00	\$17,622.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	606	28 Reset Brick Pavers (If and Where Directed)	12	S.Y.	\$135.00	\$1,620.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	606	29 Furnish and Install Brick Paver Walkway	187	S.Y.	\$180.00	\$33,660.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	804	41 Topsoiling, Screened Topsoil, 4" Thick (If and Where Directed)	130	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$1.30		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	806	42 Fertilizing & Seeding, Type A-3 and Straw Mulch (If and Where Directed)	130	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$1.30		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					Total:	\$62,929.60	Total:	\$0.00	Total:	\$0.00	Total:	\$0.00	Total:	\$0.00	Total:	\$0.00

Alternate #3 Items: Lidgerwood Park Underdrain					Estimate:											
njdot spec	Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
	601	10 Underdrain, 6" (If and Where Directed)	250	L.F.	\$150.00	\$37,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	804	41 Topsoiling, Screened Topsoil, 4" Thick (If and Where Directed)	80	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$0.80		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	806	42 Fertilizing & Seeding, Type A-3 and Straw Mulch (If and Where Directed)	80	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$0.80		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					Total:	\$37,501.60	Total:	\$0.00	Total:	\$0.00	Total:	\$0.00	Total:	\$0.00	Total:	\$0.00

Alternate #4 Items: Dogwood at Crestwood ROW					Estimate:											
nydot spec	Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
601	9	Underdrain, 4" (If and Where Directed)	60	L.F.	\$100.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
601	12	15" HDPE, Double Wall Pipe	110	L.F.	\$300.00	\$33,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
601	14	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V, 3' - 5' Deep	170	L.F.	\$275.00	\$46,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
602	15	Inlet Type "B", with New Type N Frame and Bicycle Safe Grate, 2.5' to 5' Deep	2	UNIT	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
606	23	Concrete Sidewalk, 5" Thick, French Gray	30	S.Y.	\$135.00	\$4,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
606	25	Concrete Driveway Apron, 7" Thick, French Gray	9	S.Y.	\$198.00	\$1,782.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
606	27	Detectable Warning Surface (Embed) (If and Where Directed)	1	S.Y.	\$900.00	\$900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
607	35	9" x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb, French Gray	25	L.F.	\$80.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
607	38	Granite Block Curb	30	L.F.	\$65.00	\$1,950.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
804	41	Topsolling, Screened Topsoil, 4" Thick (If and Where Directed)	52	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$0.52		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
806	42	Fertilizing & Seeding, Type A-3 and Straw Mulch (If and Where Directed)	52	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$0.52		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Total:						\$113,933.04	Total:	\$0.00	Total:	\$0.00	Total:	\$0.00	Total:	\$0.00	Total:	\$0.00

Alternate #5 Items: Flexipave					Estimate:											
nydot spec	Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
699	45	Furnish and Install Flexipave Porous Paving (Or Approved Equal) in Existing Mulched Tree Wells	52	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$156,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
699	46	Furnish and Install Flexipave Porous Paving (Or Approved Equal) in Existing Porous Paved Tree Wells	17	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$68,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
699	47	Porous Paving Certification and Tree Test Wells	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Total:					\$244,000.00		Total:	\$0.00	Total:	\$0.00	Total:	\$0.00	Total:	\$0.00	Total:	\$0.00